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Medicaid Personal Care Services 

(PCS) Webinar: Overview of 

Personal Care Services (PCS) 

Forms and Technical Denials 

 

 

 



Webinar Objectives 

The webinar is designed to provide an 

overview and updates on: 

• Current Clinical Coverage Policy 3L, 

Personal Care Services (PCS) forms and  

• Technical Denials 



Types of Processing Requests 

New Referral 

Change of 

Status (COS) 

Change of 

Provider (COP) 



• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3068) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3041) 
New Referrals* 

• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3069) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3042) 

Change of 

Status (COS)* 

• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3070) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3043) 

Change of 

Provider (COP) 

Required Forms to Submit Requests 



Types of Processing Requests 



Required Forms to Submit Requests 

• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3068) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3041) 

New Referrals 

(Revised 3/8/2013) 

• Primary Care Physician (PCP) 

• Attending Physicians 

• Nurse Practitioners 

• Physician Assistants 

Who Can 

Submit a New 

Referrals? 



New Referrals 
Revised 3/8/2013) 



New Referrals 



New Referrals 

All New Referrals will require the referring entity to 
provide both the Medical Diagnosis and the ICD-9 Code. 

(Revised 3/8/2013) 



New Referrals 



New Referrals 
(Revised 3/8/2013) 

 



New Referrals 



New Referrals 

All New Referrals will require the referring entity to 
provide both the Medical Diagnosis and the ICD-9 Code. 

(Revised 3/8/2013) 



New Referrals 



How to Submit New Referrals 

Completed referrals should be typed or printed legibly.  
 
Forms may be faxed to CCME at 877‐272‐1942  
 
Forms may be mailed to: 
 

CCME 
ATTN: PCS Independent Assessment 
100 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 200 
Cary, NC 27518‐8598 

 



UNABLE TO PROCESS: Due to missing information 

INCOMPLETE: Due to missing information 

COMPLETE: Non-qualifying 

How Are New Referrals Processed? 



UNABLE TO PROCESS : Due to missing information 

o Beneficiary Name 
 

o Date of Request 
 

o Beneficiary Address 
 

o Referring Entity 
 

o Medicaid Number 
 

o Required Signatures 
 

o Date of Birth 
 

o Referral Source Name and NPI 
 

How Are New Referrals Processed? 



o Date of last MD visit is not answered 

o Medical stability question is not answered 

o Medical diagnoses are not listed 

o ICD-9 diagnoses codes are not listed 

INCOMPLETE : Due to missing information 

How Are New Referrals Processed? 



o Date of last visit with referring MD is greater than 90 days 

o Medical stability question is marked no 

 

COMPLETE: Non-qualifying 

How Are New Referrals Processed? 



UNABLE TO 
PROCESS : Due to 

missing 
information 

INCOMPLETE : Due 
to missing 

information 

COMPLETE: Non-
qualifying 

Will result in a Technical Denial of the Request 

How Are New Referrals Processed? 
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Complete and Qualifying New Referrals 

If the New Referral is complete and adheres to the requirements 
as outlined in Clinical Coverage Policy 3L, Section 5.4.5, the 
referral will be processed.  
• Resident will be contacted by a CCME Scheduler 
• A Medicaid PCS eligibility assessment will be conducted on the 

resident 
• Provider will receive the referral on the QiRePort Provider Interface 

or via fax 
• Provider will accept or decline the referral 
• Upon acceptance of the referral an authorization notice will be 

issued to beneficiary. The provider will receive a copy. 
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How to Obtain 
Copies of  the 
Independent 
Assessment? 



Types of Processing Requests 



• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3069) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3042) 

Change of 

Status (COS) 

(Revised 3/8/2013) 

Required Forms to Submit Requests 

• Provider 

• Beneficiary 

• Beneficiary’s family, guardian, or 

person with Power of Attorney 

• Beneficiary's Physician  

Who Can 

Submit a 

Change of 

Status (COS)? 



 Providers may report status changes for 
beneficiaries approved for PCS services. A 
Change of Status reassessment should be 
requested for a beneficiary who, since the 
previous assessment, has experienced a 
change in condition that affects the needs 
for hands-on assistance with Activities of 
Daily Living (ADLs) or other services 
covered under Clinical Coverage Policy 3L.  
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Change of Status (COS) 



Change of 
Status (COS) 

Licensed 
Residential 

Facility   

Revised (3/8/2013) 



Change of Status (COS) Licensed Residential 
Facility  (DMA 3069) 

Revised (3/8/2013) 



All Change of Status requests will require the referring entity to 
provide both the Medical Diagnosis and the ICD-9 Codes.  

Change of Status (COS) Licensed Residential 
Facility  (DMA 3069) 

Revised (3/8/2013) 



Change of Status (COS) Licensed Residential 
Facility  (DMA 3069) 

Revised (3/8/2013) 



Change of 
Status (COS)  
Home Care 

Agency 
 (DMA 3042) 

 

Revised (3/8/2013) 
 



Change of Status (COS)  
Home Care Agency - DMA 3042 

 

Revised (3/8/2013) 
 



Change of Status (COS)  
Home Care Agency - DMA 3042 

 

Revised (3/8/2013) 
 

All Change of Status requests will require the referring entity 
to provide both the Medical Diagnosis and the ICD-9 Codes.  



Change of Status (COS)  
Home Care Agency - DMA 3042 

 

Revised (3/8/2013) 
 



Change of Status Request should be submitted if 
there has been a change in: 

 

 The beneficiary’s health that affects their 
ability to perform ADLs  

 Caregiver status 

 The location or environment that affects 
ability to perform ADLs 
 
 
 

When Should a Change of Status 
(COS) be Submitted? 



Types of Processing Requests 

Change of 

Provider 

(COP) 



• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3070) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3043) 

Change of 

Provider (COP) 

Required Forms to Submit Requests 

• Primary Care Physician (PCP) 

• Physician Assistant 

• Nurse Practitioner 

• Attending Physician 

• Beneficiary 

• Beneficiary’s responsible party 

Who Can 

Submit a 

Change of 

Provider 

(COP)? 



Change of 

Provider (COP)  

or Transfer  

Licensed 

Residential 

Facility       

(DMA 3070) 



Change of Provider (COP) Licensed 

Residential Facilities DMA 3070 



Change of Provider (COP) Licensed 

Residential Facilities DMA 3070 



Change of Provider (COP) Licensed 

Residential Facilities DMA 3070 



Change of 

Provider 

(COP)     

Home Care 

Agency   

(DMA 3043) 



Change of Provider (COP) Home Care 

Agency DMA 3043 



Change of Provider (COP) Home Care 

Agency DMA 3043 



Change of Provider (COP) Home Care 

Agency DMA 3043 



• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3068) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3041) 

New Referrals 
Revised (3/8/2013) 

• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3069) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3042) 

Change of 

Status (COS) 
Revised (3/8/2013) 

• Licensed Residential Facilities (DMA 3070) 

•Home Care Agencies (DMA 3043) 

Change of 

Provider (COP) 

Required Forms to Submit Requests 



• Division of Medical Assistance Personal 

Care Services (PCS) Webpage 

•Carolina Center for Medical Excellence 

(CCME) Personal Care Services (PCS) 

Webpage 

New Referrals 

Revised 3/8/2013 

•Division of Medical Assistance Personal Care 

Services (PCS) Webpage 

•Carolina Center for Medical Excellence (CCME) 

Personal Care Services (PCS) Webpage 

•QiRePort Provider Interface* 

Change of 

Status (COS) 
Revised 3/8/2013 

• Division of Medical Assistance Personal Care 

Services (PCS) Webpage 

• Carolina Center for Medical Excellence 

Personal Care Services (PCS) Webpage 

• QiRePort Provider Interface* 

• CCME Call Center  

Change of 

Provider (COP) 

Locating Forms to Submit Requests 



Division of Medical Assistance  (DMA) Personal Care 
Services Webpage - www.ncdhhs.gov/dma/pcs/pas.html 

 
 

Carolina Center for Medical Excellence (CCME)Personal 
Care Services webpage - www.thecarolinascenter.org/pcs    
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Locating Forms to Submit Requests 



Locating Forms to Submit Requests: 
DMA Website 



Locating Forms to Submit Requests: 
DMA Website 



Locating Forms to Submit Requests: 
CCME Website 



Locating Forms to Submit Requests: 
CCME Website 



March 27, 2013 Medicaid PCS Webinar Follow up 
Question & Answer Conference Call 
 
oWednesday, April 3, 2013 11:00am-12:00pm – For all 

PCS providers 
 
o Call in number and access code to participate are: 

 Conference Call Number: 1-866-409-2889 
  Code: 763-122-0923 
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Provider Resources 



Division of Medical Assistance  (DMA) 
• DMA Personal Care Services Webpage: http://www.ncdhhs.gov/dma/pcs/pas.html 
• Home and Community Care Section:  919-855-4340 
• Email: PCS_program_questions@dhhs.nc.gov  

 

Carolina Center for Medical Excellence (CCME) 
• Personal Care Services webpage www.thecarolinascenter.org/pcs    
• CCME Call Center:  1-800-228-3365 (Mon-Fri  from 8- 5pm) 

• Option 2 - Independent Assessment of  PCS 
• Option 3 - Personal Care Services Claims 

• Email:  PCSAssessment@thecarolinascenter.org 

  

HP Enterprise Services  (HPES) 
• Toll Free: 1- 800-688-6696  

• Option 3 - Provider Services  
• Option 7 - PASRR 

53 

Provider Resources 

http://www.ncdhhs.gov/dma/index.htm

